

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.401 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	06.08.2025	<p data-bbox="428 531 505 569"><b><u>SV,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="764 598 1024 636"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="516 659 943 697">Issue notice to respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="428 720 1360 932">Learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service before the Registry.</p> <p data-bbox="516 955 971 993">List the matter on 25.09.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1268 1073 1349 1110"><u>SV,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="428 1157 493 1194">KNN</p>	