

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.401 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
3.	26.11.2025	<p><b><u>SV,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>As per the office endorsement, notice sent to the respondent No.1 was served, but there is no representation on his behalf.</p> <p>Sri M. Balasubrahmanyam, learned counsel, submits that he filed Vakalat for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Notice sent to the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 were returned un-served.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 to the correct addresses through RPAD/Courier and file proof of service before the Registry.</p> <p>Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is directed to file counter.</p> <p>List the matter on 29.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SV,J</u></p> <p>KNN</p>	