

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.401 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4..	29.12.2025	<p><u>SV,J</u></p> <p>It is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent No.2 died.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take steps to bring the LRs of the deceased respondent No.2 on record.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted take out fresh personal notice to respondent No.5 through RPAD/Courier and file proof of service before the Registry.</p> <p>List the matter on 05.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SV,J</u></p> <p>KNN</p>	